
ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00 ∙ Fax. +45 97 11 96 77 ∙ www.acofunki.com
1/8

ACO FUNKI A/S
Kirkevænget 5
DK-7400 Herning 
	
Tel. +45 9711 9600
Fax +45 9711 9677
www.acofunki.com         Danish Design I German Quality I Global Experience

M-3033_GB

 M-3033_GB

MOUNTINGINSTRUCTION

FOR DOWNPIPE
DIAPHRAGM VALVE 



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00 ∙ Fax. +45 97 11 96 77 ∙ www.acofunki.com
2/8

3

6

7

2

5

4

1

8

M-3033_GB

DIAPHRAGM VALVE FOR DOWNPIPE 5/4’ - 63MMPart № 0138-950

PARTS LIST
NO PCS. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
1 6 0138-449 VALVE HOLDER DN40

2 4 0138-451 MEMBRANE DN40

3 4 0138-452 VALVE HOUSING 5/4' DN40 63 MM

4 1 0138-817 VALVE COVER 220/24 VDC DN40

5 1 23900096 O-RING Ø45X4

6 1 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

7 1 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

8 1 33508013 NUT M8 A2 DIN 934



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00 ∙ Fax. +45 97 11 96 77 ∙ www.acofunki.com
3/8

3

6

7

2

5

4

1

8

M-3033_GB

DIAPHRAGM VALVE 5/4’ AD-LIB 63MMPart № 0139-975

PARTS LIST
NO PCS. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 0138-449 VALVE HOLDER DN40

2 1 0138-451 MEMBRANE DN40

3 1 0138-452 VALVE HOUSING 5/4' DN40 63 MM

4 1 0139-974 VALVE COVER AD-LIB 24VDC

5 1 23900096 O-RING Ø45X4

6 4 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

7 4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

8 6 33508013 NUT M8 A2 DIN 934



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00 ∙ Fax. +45 97 11 96 77 ∙ www.acofunki.com
4/8

1

3

2 5

6

4

8

7

M-3033_GB

DIAPHRAGM VALVE FOR DOWNROHR 5/4’ 50 MMPart № 0140-060

PARTS LIST
NO PCS. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
1 6 33508013 NUT M8 A2 DIN 934

2 4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

3 4 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

4 1 0138-817 VALVE COVER 220/24 VDC DN40

5 1 0138-451 MEMBRANE DN40

6 1 23900095 O-RING Ø43,0X4,5 FOR Ø50 VALVEHOUSING

7 1 0140-054 VALVE HOUSING 5/4' 50MM

8 1 0140-056 TIGHTENING PLATE FOR 50 MM VALVE



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00 ∙ Fax. +45 97 11 96 77 ∙ www.acofunki.com
5/8

1

3

2

5

6

4

8

7

M-3033_GB

DIAPHRAGM VALVE FOR DOWNROHR 5/4’ 50 MM AD-LIBPart № 0140-061

PARTS LIST
NO PCS. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
1 6 33508013 NUT M8 A2 DIN 934

2 4 30308030 SET SCREW M8X30 A2 DIN 933

3 4 30308025 SET SCREW M8X25 A2 DIN 933

4 1 0139-974 VALVE COVER AD-LIB 24VDC

5 1 0138-451 MEMBRANE DN40

6 1 23900095 O-RING Ø43,0X4,5 FOR Ø50 VALVEHOUSING

7 1 0140-054 VALVE HOUSING 5/4' 50MM

8 1 0140-056 TIGHTENING PLATE FOR 50 MM VALVE



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00 ∙ Fax. +45 97 11 96 77 ∙ www.acofunki.com
6/8

3

2

4

1

5

6

M-3033_GB

VALVE COVER 220/24 VDC DN40Part № 0138-817

PARTS LIST
NO PCS. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
1 6 0138-450 VALVE COVER DN40

2 4 0138-483 HEXAGON NIPPLE 1/8' RG

3 4 12100148 COUNTER NUT CL1253 1/8' RG

4 1 12100110 NYLON WASHER 1/8'

5 1 0138-127 SOCKET WITH DIODE INCL. SCREWAND PACKING

6 1 0139-687 SOL.VALVE W.TEE QUICK COUPLING



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00 ∙ Fax. +45 97 11 96 77 ∙ www.acofunki.com
7/8

3

2

4

1

5

M-3033_GB

VALVE COVER AD-LIB 24VDCPart № 0139-974

PARTS LIST
NO PCS. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
1 6 0138-450 VALVE COVER DN40

2 4 0138-483 HEXAGON NIPPLE 1/8' RG

3 4 12100148 COUNTER NUT CL1253 1/8' RG

4 1 12100110 NYLON WASHER 1/8'

5 1 0139-687 SOL.VALVE W.TEE QUICK COUPLING



ACO FUNKI A/S ∙ Kirkevænget 5 ∙ DK-7400 Herning ∙ Tel. +45 97 11 96 00 ∙ Fax. +45 97 11 96 77 ∙ www.acofunki.com
8/8

24-27 mm Ø38 mm

M-3033_GB

Mounting on Pvc Pipe

 Hole size for single animal/ad-lib feeding  Hole size for longtrough


